1st edition D16.05 www.hydrocontrol-inc.com
D16
Sectional valve
TECHNICAL CATALOGUE
This catalogue shows the product in the most standard configurations.
Please contact our Sales Dpt. for more detailed information or special requests.
WARNING!
All specifications of this catalogue refer to the standard product at this date.

	 A G06	 outlet position and available thread type
Ordering row 2 must be repeated for every work section
order example
d16/1: IR 009 150 A G05 W001A H001 F001A RP G05 01 PA 100 05 PB TJ A G06
Ports BSP (ISO - 228) Code UN-UNF (ISO - 725) Code
Inlet Port (P) G 3/4 G05 1”1/16 - 12 UNF U05
Ports (A - B) G 3/4 G05 1”1/16 - 12 UNF U05
Outlet (T) - Carry over (HPCO) G 1 G06 1”5/16 - 12 UNF U06
Hydraulic Pilot G 1/4 G02 9/16” - 18 UNF U02
Pneumatic Pilot G 1/8 - NPTF 1/8-27 -
The connection ports size is indicated by an ordering code common for all Hydrocontrol products. Following table
shows all available connections; for ordering code refer to table on page 42.
sectional Valve D16
6d16.05
Tie-rod kit classification (appendix “A”)
Tie rod kit allows the correct assembly of sectional valves. Tie rod’s length depends on the number of sections; each
valve is assembled with tie rod kits including a tie rod, two nuts and two washers. D16 requires 4 tie-rod kits.
Tie rod kits
Painting
On request, all Hydrocontrol valves can be delivered painted (RAL 9005 black primer).
Order example of D16/1 painted:
D16/1
IR 009 150 A G05
W001A H001 F001A RP G05 01 PA 100 05 PB
TJ A G06
P006/1 N10
The painting is indicated with the following value:
P006 - /1 - N10
		  Color black
		  section number
		  Painted
Tie rod kit Order Code Lenght (mm) Clamping Torque (Nm) Quantity
D16/1 300145001 200
50 4
D16/2 300145002 246
D16/3 300145003 292
D16/4 300145004 338
D16/5 300145005 384
D16/6 300145006 430
D16/7 300145007 476
D16/8 300145008 522
D16/9 300145009 568
D16/10 300145010 614
D16/11 300145011 660
D16/12 300145012 706
d16 sectional Valve
7 d16.05
49
52
88
77
120
132
58.5 82
(140.5)
16
4
84
55
(3
03
)
12
°
12°
M
10
M10
62
50 46 46 47
61
.5
(X)
262
914
97
(292)
(Y)
Ø
10
.5
Ø
10
.5
Ø
10
.5
2723
T P
A1
B1

038		  valve combination
200*380	 double range setting (bar)
Order example for inlet section: IR 038 200*280 A G05
d16 sectional Valve
13 d16.05
working section
6
4
A
B
5
2
1
3
Order example:
1.	 W001A	 spool type
2.	H 001	 spool actuation type
3.	F 001A	 spool return action type
4.	RP  G05	 section and thread type
5.	 01 PA 100	 auxiliaty valve (port A - handle side)
6.	 05 PB	 auxiliaty valve (port B - cap side)
W001A H001 F001A RP g05 01 PA 100 05 PB
Note: (*) Leave out the spool return action code when choosing H005.
Sections designed to house auxiliary valve option require double choice on work ports A and B.
Always indicate setting value when using antishock and combined valve: 01 PA (100) - 03 PA (100)
Rif. Code Description Page
1
W001 3 positions double-acting
14
W002 3 positions double-acting A-B to tank
2
H001 Protected lever
16
H005 hydraulic actuation
3
F001A 3 positions spring-centred spool (spring A)
17
F002A 3 positions spring-centred spool detent in A and B (spring A)
4
RP G05 Parallel circuit (G 3/4)
25
RP U05 Parallel circuit (1”1/16-12 UNF)
RS G05 Series circuit (G 3/4)
RS U05 Series circuit (1”1/16-12 UNF)
5
01 PA 100 Antishock valve (port A)
26
05 PA Prearrangement for auxiliary valve (port A)
6
01 PB 100 Antishock valve (port B)
05 PB Prearrangement for auxiliary valve (port B)
sectional Valve D16
14d16.05
W001	 spool schema	 3 positions double-acting
A	 spool type	 standard spool
J10	 restricted service ports	 restriction on diameter (0,10 mm in A and B)
Spool identification
W001
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
     o   A
T                        P
B   o
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
3 positions double-acting

3 positions double-acting series
3 positions double-acting series A and B to tank
order example of spool: w001  a  J10
d16 sectional Valve
15 d16.05
spools with restricted service ports
code circuit restriction on diameter (mm) section (mm2) hydraulic schema
J10 A-B IN T 0,10 3,13
K10 A IN T 0,10 3,13
Y10 B IN T 0,10 3,13
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
B   o   A
T                        P
spool type available
code
standard metered
A B
W001 W001A W001B
W002 W002A W002B
W003 W003A W003B
W004 W004A W004B
W005 W005A W005B
W006 W006A W006B
W009 W009A W009B
W010 W010A
W011 W011A
W012 W012A
W013 W013A
W015 W015A
W016 W016A
NOTE:
-	 W012, W013, spools need a special machining on the valve body.
-	 W015, W016, spools need RS type body.
-	 Float spool (W012) need special detent kit (F005).
-	 Regenerative spool (W013) need special return spring kits.
-	 Different spools are available on request.
Plaese contact our Sales department for more information.
sectional Valve D16
16d16.05
Spool actuation classification for manual control
code description dimensions configuration
H001 Protected lever
H002 Protected lever
rotated 180°
H004 Control without lever
60
69
19
Ø8
M10
M
10
60
84
91
.5
33
47
Spool actuation classification for Hydraulic control
code description dimensions configuration
H006
leave out the
spool return
action code
Hydraulic actuation
with side ports
and cast-iron end caps
BSP ports = G 1/4
UNF ports = 9/16-18 UNF
88 88